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More InfomiaHoii
GASTON COLLEGE PHONE DIRECTORY 

Admissions 
Allied Health Services 
Bookstore
Business, Computer Science and Public Service 
Continuing Education 
Counseling and Career Center 
Engineering and Related Technologies 
Financial Aid/Veteran’s Affairs 
H.R.D. (Human Resources Development)
Liberal Arts and Sciences 
Marketing 
Payment of Fees
Professional Development Institute 
Public information 
Records, Registrar 
Refunds
Small Business Center 
Trade and Industrial

922-6214
922-6366
922-6428
922-6263
922-6251
922-6220
922-6296
922-6227
922-6320
922-6311
922-6214
922-6410
922-6258
922-6215
922-6232
922-6410
922-6258
922-6381

JOB PLACEMENT ~
Approximately 300 companies or businesses contacted the 
for our^students Office last year with job opportunities

The Job Placement Office is located in the Counseling and Career 
Development area of the Myers Center. We offer the following 
(free of charge) to our students and alumni:

‘Assistance in locating part-time/full-time employment 
Job hunting and interviewing techniques 
‘Resume writing seminars 
‘Information on future job demands and trends 

For assistance call:
922-6224

HIGH SCHOOL COMPLETION

STUDY TOUR
Ggston College and the Mint Museum are co-sponsoring a study
tour to Egypt scheduled for June 2-16.1989. ^ ^

For a free brochure call Bob Blanton at the college, 922-6339

DUAL ENROLLMENT FOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS
juniors and seniors who are 16 years ot age and have completed their tenth (10th) araije Enolish Fnr mnro information, please call 922-6214 or contact your high schooScipar

Prepare to take the GED exam to earn a North Carolina Hioh School 
E^q^uivalency Diploma. Students may set their own hours in the lab. There is no

Lincoln Campus lab hours- ^on. &Wed. 12:00-8:00 P.M 
Dallas Campus lab hours: ^ ''

Mon. & Wed. 8.00 A.M.-1:00 P M and 4-00-Q-nn p

For more information call 922-6322 in Gastonia or 735-0487 in Lincointon
CHILD CARf CENTER & SUMMER CAMP

campus of Gaston College provides child care through a creative learning environment for children ages six weeks to fivp 
years, 12 months a year. Children of faculty, staff students ind The cornmunf
y of sS^fhlSer'pko ’he date of applicktion and availabili-

Fa?iv serves as a learning laboratory for students in the
SSnuSily program and as a model day Lre cenTer fo? ihl

f Center will be offer for children grades 1 -6 Children eniov
a variety of activities and field trips. Call 922-6426 for more information ^

PROGRAMS OF STUDY
Allied Health Emergency Medical Science 

Nursing
Medical Assisting

Trade and Industrial Air Conditioning, Heating, Refrigeration
Automotive Technology
Auto Mechanics
Architectural Drafting
Mechanical Drafting
Electricai Installation & Maintenance
Electronics Servicing
Industrial Maintenance
Machinist
Welding

Liberal Arts and Science Art
Broadcasting
Radio/TV
Early Childhood Associate 
English
Enrichment (Developmental HRD,
^ ABE/GED)
French
Mathematics
Music
Physical Education
Psychology
Reading
Science (Biology, Chemistry, Earth Science, 

Geography)
Social Science (History, Religion, Political 

Science, Anthropology, 
Philosophy, Sociology) 

Social Services Associate 
Spanish
Visuai and Performing Arts (Arts, Drama, 

_______________ Music)

Engineering and 
Related Technologies;

Civil Engineering Technology 
Electrical Engineering Technology 
Electronics Engineering Technology 
Industrial Engineering Technology 
Industrial Management Technology 
Mechanical Engineering Technology 
Pre-Engineering __________

Business, Computer 
Science, and Pubiic 
Service

Accounting 
Banking and Finance 
Business Administration/Management 
Computer Science (Business, Computer

0,lmln.U„,.lce
Fashion Merchandising & Marketing 
Technology 

Fire Science 
Marketing & Retailing 
Secretarial - Executive 
Secretarial - Legal 
Secretarial - Medical 
Transportation

Continuing Education R?^*?sta1^ Medical Training

Computer Skills 
Office Skills 
Occupational Licensure 
Crafts and Special Interests 
Law Enforcement Training 
Fire Service Training 
Criminal Justice Academy 
Literacy Training
Professional Development Institute 
Small Business Center


