More Information

14

GASTON COLLEGE PHONE DIRECTORY

Admissions	000 0044
Allied Health Services	922-6214
Reclassion Services	922-6366
Bookstore	922-6428
Business, Computer Science and Public Service	
Continuing Education	922-6263
Courseling and One of the	922-6251
Counseling and Career Center	922-6220
Engineering and Related Technologies	922-6296
Financial Aid/Veteran's Affairs	
H B D /Human Decourses Dr.	922-6227
H.R.D. (Human Resources Development)	922-6320
Liberal Arts and Sciences	922-6311
Marketing	
Payment of Fees	922-6214
Profossional Development Line March	922-6410
Professional Development Institute	922-6258
Public Information	922-6215
Records, Registrar	
Refunds	922-6232
	922-6410
Small Business Center	922-6258
Trade and Industrial	922-6381
	-322-0301

STUDY TOUR

Gaston College and the Mint Museum are co-sponsoring a study tour to Egypt scheduled for June 2-16, 1989.

For a free brochure call Bob Blanton at the college, 922-6339

DUAL ENROLLMENT FOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS

Most courses are available to rising high school juniors and seniors who are 16 years of age and have completed their tenth (10th) grade English. For more information, please call 922-6214 or contact your high school principal.

JOB PLACEMENT

Approximately 300 companies or businesses contacted the Gaston College Placement Office last year with job opportunities for our students.

The Job Placement Office is located in the Counseling and Career Development area of the Myers Center. We offer the following (free of charge) to our students and alumni:

- *Assistance in locating part-time/full-time employment *Job hunting and interviewing techniques
- *Resume writing seminars

* Information on future job demands and trends

For assistance call:

922-6224

HIGH SCHOOL COMPLETION

Prepare to take the GED exam to earn a North Carolina High School Equivalency Diploma. Students may set their own hours in the lab. There is no

Lincoln Campus lab hours: Mon. & Wed. 12:00-8:00 P.M. Dallas Campus lab hours: Tue. & Thur. 1:00-8:30 P.M. Dallas Campus lab hours:

Mon. & Wed. 8:00 A.M.-1:00 P.M. and 4:00-9:00 P.M. Tues. & Thurs. 8:00 A.M.-12:30 P.M. and 4:00-9:00 P.M. Fri. 8:00 A.M.-12:00 P.M.

For more information call 922-6322 in Gastonia or 735-0487 in Lincolnton.

CHILD CARE CENTER & SUMMER CAMP

The Child Care Center on the campus of Gaston College provides child care through a creative learning environment for children ages six weeks to five years, 12 months a year. Children of faculty, staff, students, and the community are accepted and enrolled according to the date of application and availabili-ty of space. The Center also serves as a learning laboratory for students in the Early Childhood Education program and as a model day care center for the

Summer Camp at the Center will be offer for children grades 1-6. Children enjoy a variety of activities and field trips. Call 922-6426 for more information.

PROGRAMS OF STUDY

Allied Health	Emergency Medical Science Nursing Medical Assisting		Engineering and Related Technologies	Civil Engineering Technology Electrical Engineering Technology Electronics Engineering Technology
Trade and Industrial	Air Conditioning, Heating, Refrigeration Automotive Technology Auto Mechanics Architectural Drafting			Industrial Engineering Technology Industrial Management Technology Mechanical Engineering Technology Pre-Engineering
	Mechanical Drafting Electrical Installation & Maintenance Electronics Servicing Industrial Maintenance Machinist Welding	Business, Computer Science, and Public Service	Accounting Banking and Finance Business Administration/Management Computer Science (Business, Computer Programming) Criminal Justice Fashion Merchandising & Marketing	
Liberal Arts and Science	Art Broadcasting Radio/TV Early Childhood Associate English Enrichment (Developmental HRD, ABE/GED) French			Technology Fire Science Marketing & Retailing Secretarial - Executive Secretarial - Legal Secretarial - Medical Transportation
	Mathematics Music Physical Education Psychology Reading Science (Biology, Chemistry, Earth Science, Geography) Social Science (History, Religion, Political Science, Anthropology, Philosophy, Sociology) Social Services Associate Spanish Visuai and Performing Arts (Arts, Drama,		Continuing Education	Emergency Medical Training Real Estate Computer Skills Office Skills Occupational Licensure Crafts and Special Interests Law Enforcement Training Fire Service Training Criminal Justice Academy Literacy Training Professional Development Institute Small Business Center